# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Howden Power Limited	03/02/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Howden UK Limited	
Street Address:	New Sirocco Works Channel Commercial Park	
Internal Address:	Queens Road	
City:	Belfast	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	BT3 9DT	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6705837
Patent Number:	6971840
Patent Number:	7082987

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (864) 232-4261

Email: IPDocket@mcnair.net
Correspondent Name: William D. Lee, Jr.

Address Line 1: 101 North Main Street, Suite 900

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10827

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032428.10, 11, & .15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. Lee, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 019094 FRAME: 0116

500249613

120.00

Total Attachments: 1 source=Howden Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019094 FRAME: 0117



R00173

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

Howden UK Limited

originally called

DAVIDSON & CO., LIMITED

which changed its name to

HOWDEN SIROCCO LIMITED

then changed to

RECORDED: 03/30/2007

HOWDEN POWER LIMITED

and which name was changed by Special Resolution on the second day of March Two Thousand and Six, was incorporated under the COMPANIES Acts 1862 and 1893, as a limited company on the twentieth day of April One Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-eight.

Given under my hand at Belfast, this the sixth day of March Two Thousand and Seven.

4.DOW

for the Registrar of Companies for Northern Ireland

PATENT REEL: 019094 FRAME: 0118